
~7-y- ~~~-"if~ 
4 lJtiiiii& ~ii ., 

<l<\ <'<1"l;'<'t"''"lf"J 
~ 14t:Jiclll Wfo;:r 

F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Sp.Disp/MP (RS ) 

~ f21~1c>1'4 ~ (~0) 

18 ~&:hr. ~ ~ l'fT'f. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 
Order No. 144 

~- 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to Coupon No.946 and order No.22 dated 13.04.2017, admission recommended 

by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Kannu Priya Verma at Sl NolO, her class may be read 

as Class V instead of Class IV 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, No.1, Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur 

~ 
B.K. Kothari 
AEO(Acad.) 

Copy to:- Shri Ram Kumar Verma, fliiCiicrflli m ~,Bungalow No.13-B Ferozeshah Road , 

New Delhi , for information please, in reference to letter dated 04/05/2017 



~'<-s~;:;:;mnmrwtte:;v£«;::.-,"-J~~"'< ... vm'i.«<>-%-.~~;tiJW::>&:."~,-"'0 
~td' prTV -~wkw~ttQzy~ 

mt'*~'"-"'l'J'!I 
~ 14t:~l<'lll ~ 

~ f2l~IC'1<1 ~ (:');0) 

18 ~ ahr. ~ ~ lJTlf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

F. No.ll0331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 04 against Coupon No. 759, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of the following candidates the 

changes may be read as under in reference to Hon'ble MP letter dated 11.05.2017. 

SI.No. Name of Students 

1 ~cmm 

2 3ftllU ~ldft;:r 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Kankadbagh/ Sasaram Bihar 

Corrections (S) 

Name of KV Kankad Bagh instead of KV Bailly 

Road Patna. 

Class 2nd instead of Class pt, 

B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri Ali Anwar Ansari, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 10, Firoz Sah Road, New Delhi-
110001- for information please in reference to letter dated 11.05.2017. 



--.;,VJ!j'"-- ~ ~ "'**rciza~~ lZk~tr r wr 
mt ?t ~ ar~=n" 

~ l?lulcl'l ~ 

F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KV5(HQ)/5p.Disp/MP (R5 ) 

~ fcl~IC'1<1 ~ (:!D) 

18 ~ ahr. ~ ~ lJTli', ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 5ANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, 5.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 
Order No. 144 

~- 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to Coupon No. 83 and order No.214 dated 28.04.2017, admission recommended 

by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master Sarthak Pandey at Sl. No.1, his father 1~ame may 

be read as Shri Sushil Pandey instead of Shri Sunil Pandey 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Chopan (UP) 

~ 
B.K. Kothari 

AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to:- Shri Chhotelal, IRI01afl4 ~ ~ ,70 North Avenue ,New Delhi 110001, for 

information please, in reference to letter dated 07/05/2017 



~ fcl~l&1~ ~ (~0) 

18 X1"ix~ ah-. -mTc;-~ +wf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 238 against Coupon No. 880, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of the following candidates the 

changes may be read as under in reference to Hon'ble MP letter dated 21.04.2017. 

Name of Students Corrections (S) 

Shalini Yadav (51. No.1) Name of Father Vi render Kumar Yadav 

instead of Brijesh Kumar Yadav. 

Shiv Shank Kumar ( SI.No- 2) The Child name may please be read as Shiv 

Shaank Kumar instead of Shiv Shank Kumar 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Sector- 24, Naida (U.P) ~ 
B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri Vishambhar Prasad Nishad, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 201, Swarn Jyanti 
Sadan, Deluxe, Dr. B.D. Marg, New Delhi -110001- for information please in reference to letter 
dated 21.04.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ Rl£11&1<:! ~ (~0) 

18 ~ ~. ~ ~ 'lflf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 284 against Coupon No. 886, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Shree Patel at Sr. 

No. 10. The Child name may please be read as Kumari Namya Makwana D/o Himanshu Makwana, 

Flat No-607, Block No-S, LIG- 3, Near Sakar School, New G.C Road, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat, in Class Pt, in KV Chandkheda, Ahmedabad {Gujarat) instead of Kumari Shree Patel 

D/o Amit Kumar Patel. 

This order is applicable only if Shree Patel has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad {Gujrat). 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner {Acad.) 

Copy to: Smt. Ahmed Patel, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 23, Mother Teressa Crescent, New 
Delhi -110011- for information please in reference to letter dated 06.05.2017. 



<1<\ T1'1: ""<1')~ 
~ f4€11<1£1 ~ 

F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fc1tJIC1ll ~ (:.!0) 

18 Xlix~ ~. ~ ~ llflf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 242 against Coupon No. 200, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Divya Negi at Sr. 

No. OS. The Child name may please be read as Kumari Alima D/o Naushand Ali, R/o- 1448/26, 

Sec- 29 B, Chandigarh, in Class 2nd, in KV 3 BRD, AFS Chandigarh instead of Divya Negi. 

This order is applicable only if Divya Negi has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, 3 BRD Chandigarh. 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.} 

Copy to: Smt. Kirron Kher, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, C- 191, Defence Colony, New Delhi-
110011- for information please in reference to letter dated 21.04.2017. 



~;::*~~~~~~~,~~: 
ffit <'\' 1),'F\ lll'l~' 

~ f4t:~R1ll ~ 

F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ f21Ell<i1101 ~ (~0) 

18 ~ lthr. ~ ~ 1Wf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

15.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 449 against Coupon No. 22, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari S.S Nandesh at 

Sr. No. 10. The Child name may please be read as MasterS. Kanishkar S/o G. Stalin, 86-F, Rajappa 

Colony, Anna Nagar, 1st Cross, Dharmapuri, Tamilnadu, in Class 3rd, in KV Dharmapuri (T.N) 

instead of S.S Nandesh S/o M. Suresh. 

This order is applicable only if S.S Nandesh has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Dharmapuri (T.N). 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. K. Ashok Kumar, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Flat No-128, North Avenue, New 
Delhi -110001- for information please in reference to letter dated 09.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ ~€11(>14 ~ (:!0) 

18 ~ ah-. ~ ~ lJTlf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 16.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 97 against Coupon No. 548, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Vaidika Panchaal 

at Sr. No.4. The Child name may please be read as Master Kunal Panwar S/o Vipin Panwar, R/o-

268 A, Somani Nagar, Airport Road, Indore, in Class Pt, in KV No-2, Indore instead of Kumari 

Vaidika Panchaal D/o Subhash Panchaal. 

This order is applicable only if Vaidika Panchaal has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, No-2, Indore. 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.} 

Copy to: Shri. Sumitra Mahajan (Tai}, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 20, Akbar Road, New Delhi 
-110011- for information please in reference to letter dated 03.05.2017. 



+.w: i:tMTI ~ 
ffil<"i:T"'l:""l~ 

~J4\UR14~ 

F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ R1 €11 C'F1 "fi1lcR (:!0) 

18 ~QTT11\I ah-. ~ ~ llflf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 16.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 57 against Coupon No. 232, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Pratik Paul at Sr. 

No.3. The Class may please be read as sth Instead of Class 6th. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Adra (W.B) 

B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Dr. Mriganka Mahato, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 68, North Avenue, New Delhi-
110001- for information please in reference to letter dated 23.04.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS{HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fclttlc>1<1 ~ {~0) 

18 ~ ahr. ~ ~ "l'JTlf. ~ ~-110016 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYASANGATHAN {HQ) 
18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 

Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 
Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 244 against Coupon No. 88, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Abhinav Tripathi 

at Sr. No.8. The Class may please be read as gth instead of Class 3rd. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, F.C.I, Gorakhpur (U.P) 

~ 
B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Pankaj Chowdhary, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 20, Pandit Ravi Shankar Shulk 
Lane, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi -110001- for information please in reference 
to letter dated 12.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ Fc!t~l<.>l~ ~ (:J:O) 

18 x:rix~ ~. ~ ~ Tfllf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 150 against Coupon No. 954, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Ch. Siddharth 

at Sr. No.5. The name ofVidyalaya may please be read as K.V. No-2 Golkonda, Hyderabad instead 

of KV Golkonda, Hyderabad. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, No.2, Golkonda, Hyderabd. 

B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Dharmapuri Srinivas, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 164-A, MLAS Colony, Banjara 
Hills, Hyderabad- for information please in reference to letter dated 12.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fclt:~IC1<1 ~ (:JO) 

18 ~ ahr. ~ ~ l=JTif. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 278 against Coupon No. 214, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Pritul Singh at 

Sr. No.8. The Class may please be read as 3rd instead of Class 51h. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Chunapur Purnea (Bihar) 

~ 
B.K. Kothari 

AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Santosh Kumar, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 12-D, Ferozashah Road, New 
Delhi -110001- for information please in reference to letter dated 12.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fclt~/(>1£1 ~ (~0) 

18 x:rixm'l\1 ah-. ~ ~ 1lflf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 353 against Coupon No. 127, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Kartik Saxena at 

Sr. No. 2. The Class may please be read as 2nd Instead of Class l 5t. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, I.V.R.I, Bareilly U.P) 

B.K~ 
AEO {Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Santosh Kumar Gangwar, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, House No- 13, Sunehri 
Bagh Road, New Delhi -110011- for information please in reference to letter dated 09.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fcl~I&F1 ~ (~0) 

18 ~ ah-. mtc;-~ l'JTlf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 38 against Coupon No. 822, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Asraf Ali at 

Sr. No. 5. The Child name may please be read as Master Arshad Ali S/o Aass Mohd., Block 

32-23/24, Trilok Puri, New Delhi-91, in Class VI, in KV AGCR Colony, Delhi Instead of Asraf Ali S/o 

Shri Aass Mohd. 

This order is applicable only if Asraf Ali has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, AGCR Colony, Delhi. 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri Parvez Hashmi, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, AB-86, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-
110011 -for information please. 



~'''4;fi%t~i<0.::,'::;t,t.-·"":~*''l®t,>;.~¢$' 
~;n y;tFffPf%1'<~au r wnz m::t&%:W 

m~'I4TI't~~ 

~ f4u lclll 'fiTro;:r 

F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fc1 Sll c>Fl "fiTro;:r (:!0) 

18 ~ ahf. ~ ~ l'fflf. ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN {HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 309 against Coupon No. 218, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Nihal at Sr. No. 

8. The Child name may please be read as Master/Kumari Mahek S/o / D/o Nilyak Didaniya, 

R/o- 3, Gulab Vatika, 201, Giricanara Apartments, Amin Marg, Rajkot, in Class Pt, in KV Rajkot, 

instead of Master Nihal S/o Kiritbhai Busa. 

This order is applicable only if Nihal has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Rajkot, Gujarat. 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Mohanbhai Kundariya, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Bungalow No- 18, Maulana 
Azad Road, Opp- Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001- for information please in 
reference to letter dated 26.04.2017. 



F. No.l10331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ f21tli(Y1<1 ~ (:):0) 

18 ~ ~. ~ ~ l1Jlf, ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 86 against Coupon No. 848, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Jesmi Jain at Sr. 

No.8. The Child name may please be read as Kumari Meenakshy. A D/o Abhilash. S, R/o- Abhilash 

Bhavanam, Muthukattukara Nooranad, PO- Alleppey, Distt- Kerala, in Class Pt, in KV No-2, Adoor 

instead of Kumari Jesmi Jain D/o Jain. G. Joshua. 

This order is applicable only if Jesmi Jain has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Adoor. 

Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 
Joint Commissioner (Acad.) 

Copy to: Prof. P.J Kurien, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 31, Parliament House, New Delhi- for 
information please in reference to letter dated 15.05.2017. 



~~~7~1+:0~:;:;~~~:: 
'ffil;Ff'l.'l't~"ll 

~ f4£11clll ~ 

F. No.110331/03/2017-18/KVS(HQ)/Corr./ Sp.Disp/MP 

~ fc1€11<.'1ll ~ (:.:(0) 

18 ~ lth. ~ ~ l=fllf. ~ ~-110016 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 
18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 

Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 
Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

~- 18.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 176 against Coupon No. 842, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/Kumari Ayan Ali Khan at 

Sr. No. 6. The Child name may please be read as Master Rajat Baghel S/o Manoj Kumar Baghel, 

C/o- Sandeep Kumar, B-200, Sector - 31, Naida - 201301, in Class gth, in KV Sector-24 Naida 

instead of Master Ayan Ali Khan S/o Aurangjab Khan. 

This order is applicable only if Ayan Ali Khan has not been granted admission yet. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Sector-24 Naida. ~ -
Dr. V. Vijayalakshmi 

Joint Commissioner (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Javed Ali Khan, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, C-103, Swarn Jyanti Sad an, Dr. B.D. 
Marg, New Delhi -110001- for information please in reference to letter dated 15.05.2017. 



F. No.110331/03/20 17 -18/KVS(H Q)/Corr./ Sp. Disp/M P 

~ fcltJIC'I~ ~ (:!0) 

18 ~ ~. ~ ~ 1JTll', ~ ~-110016 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, S.J. Marg, New Delhi 110016. 
Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in 

19.05.2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this office Admission order No. 360 against Coupon No. 784, admission 

recommended by Hon'ble Member of Parliament in respect of Master/ Kumari Ayush Kumar 

Chaurasiya at Sr. No.4. The name of Vidyalaya may please be read as K.V. Sector-3 Rohini, New 

Delhi instead of KV Sector 5 Rohini, New Delhi. 

This is for necessary correction please. 

Principal 

KV, Sector-3 Rohini, New Delhi 

~ 
B.K. Kothari 
AEO (Acad.) 

Copy to: Shri. Sambhaji Chhatrapati, Hon'ble Member of Parliament, New Maharashtra Sad an, 
Chankyapurai, New Delhi- for information please. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

